

## OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

## Milwaukee County

## CHRIS ABELE . COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Date: August 28, 2014

To: Marina Dimitrijevic, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: Chris Abele, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Dan Bukiewicz to the Milwaukee County Research Park

Corporation Board of Directors

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body and pursuant to the provisions set forth in County Board Resolution File Nos. 84-945, 86-64 and 88-270, I am hereby appointing Dan Bukiewicz to serve on the Milwaukee County Research Park Corporation Board of Directors. Mr. Bukiewicz's term will expire on February 1, 2016. He is completing the term of Mike Gonzalez, who has resigned.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

Chris Abele

Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Pat Jursik, Economic and Community Development Committee, Chair

Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, County Board of Supervisors

Alexis Gassenhuber, Committee Clerk

William Drew, Milwaukee County Research Park Corporation

Dan Bukiewicz